· understated net loss by $172 and other comprehensive loss by $4,111 for the three month period ended
March 31, 2012.

The appropriate estimation of the credit risk valuation adjustments has been applied within the consolidated financial
statements as of March 31, 2013 and December 31, 2012.

The accompanying condensed consolidated statements of operations, comprehensive loss, cash flows and changes in
equity for the three months ended March 31, 2012 have been restated to reflect the matters described above.

The following tables present the effects of the correction of the errors described above that have been made to the
Company’s previously reported condensed consolidated statements of operations, comprehensive loss, cash flows from
operating activities for the quarter ended March 31, 2012 and retained earnings as of January 1, 2012.

Page 11

Edgar Filing: OVERSEAS SHIPHOLDING GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

14

OVERSEAS SHIPHOLDING GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
(DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION)

Three months ended March 31, 2012
As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Shipping Revenues:
Pool revenues $ 72,526 $ 72,526
Time and bareboat charter revenues 67,985 67,985
Voyage charter revenues 151,867 151,867

292,378 - 292,378
Operating Expenses:
Voyage expenses 78,349 78,349
Vessel expenses 70,703 70,703
Charter hire expenses 95,771 95,771
Depreciation and amortization 49,262 49,262
General and administrative 21,136 21,136
Severance and relocation costs 905 905
Gain on disposal of vessels (106) (106)
Total Operating Expenses 316,020 - 316,020
Loss from Vessel Operations (23,642) (23,642)
Equity in Income of Affiliated Companies 7,080 $ (172) (a) 6,908
Operating Loss (16,562) (172) (16,734)
Other Income 3,412 3,412
Loss before Interest Expense and Taxes (13,150) (172) (13,322)
Interest Expense (23,010) (23,010)
Loss before Income Taxes (36,160) (172) (36,332)
Income Tax Benefit/(Provision) 1,347 (1,875) (b) (528)
Net Loss $ (34,813) $ (2,047) $ (36,860)

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding:
Basic 30,282,899 30,282,899
Diluted 30,282,899 30,282,899
Per Share Amounts:
Basic net loss $ (1.15) $ (0.07) $ (1.22)
Diluted net loss $ (1.15)

Edgar Filing: OVERSEAS SHIPHOLDING GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

15